

CNR No. WBUD050001662026
POCSO- 06 of 2026
State of West Bengal Vs. Rohit and others

Ref: (Chopra P.S Case No. 34/2026, dated 23.01.2026, u/s- 126(2)/74/78/79/351(3)/3(5) of
BNS, r/w section 12 of the POCSO Act)

Order No. 02

Dated :29.01.2026

Case is put up today up today on the prayer of the accused. Put up is allowed.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused Alim @ Helim files a petition praying for
call for C.D on the date fixed.

Heard. Considered and prayer is allowed.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused Sarul files a petition along with
fresh vokatnama praying for bail.

C.D not available, Let the same be kept with record.

Ld. Special P.P is present.

Accordingly, call for C.D.

Todate (09.02.2026) for hearing the bail petition.

D/C by me:

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Islampur, U/D

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
cum Special court (POCSO Act)
Islampur, U/Dinajpur,