

CNR No. WBUD050001662026  
POCSO- 06 of 2026  
State of West Bengal Vs. Rohit and others

Later :09.02.2026

Bail bond furnished by the sureties namely Pradip Kumar Singha and Dilip Ghosh, Ali Akbar and Anwar Hussain, Md. Firoj Alam and Sakir Alam, Biswajit Sinha and Sibuprasad Biswas of Rs.1500/- each amounts to Rs. 3000/- for the accused namely Alim @ Md. Helim, Sarul, Md. Rohit @ Rohit, and Md. Tushar, respectively and which are found fit and the same are accepted.

Release the accused at once.

Todate 09.03.2026 for appearance.

Accused persons on c/b remain as before.

D/C

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge  
Islampur, U/D

(Plaban Mukherjee : WB01427)  
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge  
Islampur, U/D