

CNR No. WBUD050001662026
POCSO- 06 of 2026
State of West Bengal Vs. Rohit and others

Order No. : 04
Dated : 09.03.2026

Ld. Regular P.O is on duty for Special Intensive Revision.

Today is fixed for appearance of accused Police report.

Accused namely Alim @ Md. Helim, Sarul, Md. Rohit @ Rohit, and Md. Tushar,
on Court bail are present by filing hazira.

Accused Rohit file a petition, let the same be kept with record.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.defence are present.

Fix 28.04.2026 for appearance of accused Police report.

Accused persons on c/b remain as before.

D/C

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
Islampur, U/D,i/c

(Pinaki Mitra: WB00688)
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
Islampur, U/D, i/c

